UNOFFICIAL COPY

RETEASE

IROOUOIS FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, of Watseka, Illinois, for value received. does RELEASE hereby DISCHARGE the following Mortgage described executed Brian J. D'Andrea



Doc#: 1119922007 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2011 09:07 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Mortgage dated October 6, 2010 filed under 1032847053 the Real Estate Mortgage records of Cook County, Illinois, securing payment of the obligation therein described:

Lot Eleven (11) in J.E. Merrion's Country Club Hills Sixth Addition, A Subdivision of part of the West $\frac{3}{4}$ of the Northwest $\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 26, Township 36 North, Range 13, Æast of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County Illinois.

3924 167th Place, Country Club Hills,

28-26-102-011-0000

Executed pursuant to authority given by the Board of said Association.

Dated this 7th Day of July, A.D. 2011.

IROQUOIS FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION

Attested by:

Vice President

1119922007 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF IROQUOIS)

I, <u>Jessica J. Cheever</u>, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Beth A. Warren</u>, Vice President - Secretary of the IROQUOIS FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, and <u>Michael R. Chaney</u>, Assistant Vice President of said Association, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same instrument as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\underline{7th}$ day of July, A.D. 2011.



Appira of Choover Notary Public

Office

This document prepared by: IROQUOIS FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOC. 201 E. Cherry St., Watseka, IL 60970

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE CIFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Return to:

Brian J. D'Andrea √
1702 Bridle Court
Bourbonnais, IL 60914